Spartan Boosters

Athletic Booster Club of Sumner High School

Mail Stop: 15127 Main Street E., Suite 104, PMB #311 Sumner, WA 98390

To:

From: Kelli Abercrombie kelli@kmresorts.com

Re: Stadium Sign Memorandum of Agreement

Date: _____

The Spartan Boosters, a non-profit athletic booster organization, is entering an agreement with _________ (hereafter referred to as "Lessee") regarding the production and placement of a Booster sign at Sunset Chev Stadium.

The sign will be produced by a person contracted by the Spartan Boosters from the digital copy provided by the Lessee. Additional design work to produce the copy will be the responsibility of the Lessee. Signs will be four feet tall and eight feet wide and will be displayed annually at Sunset Chev Stadium for twelve months.

Lessee has paid a sum of \$850 for a digital, laminate sign. This fee also covers the first year of display. Lessee will be billed an annual display fee of \$250 each summer, which will be due by August 1st.

Spartan Boosters will produce, place, move and maintain the sign, through the length of this agreement, as specified above. Either, Lessee, or the Spartan Boosters may terminate this agreement at the end of a paid year. The Sumner School District reserves the right to terminate the sign rental space with the Spartan Boosters at any time. Should the Sumner School District terminate the rental space agreement with the Spartan Boosters, the Spartan Boosters will reimburse Lessee that portion of their annual display fee affected by the termination.

Once the initial production and placement is completed, changes in the sign design may be made at the discretion of Lessee for an additional fee of \$300 for replacement of a digital laminate sign.

Agreed to:

	date:		date:
Contact Informati	on:		
Name:			
Organization:			
Address:			
Phone:		 Email:	